TAMIL NADU FOREST DEPARTMENT

From

Thiru.**K.Rammohan**.,IFS District Forest Officer Tiruvallur Division, Tiruvallur. To

The Divisional Engineer, Highways Department, Nabard and Rural Roads, No.B-75, Alagesan Nagar, Chengalpattu, Pin code-603 001.

C. No.1612/2022/D Dt.03.05.2023.

Sir,

- Sub: Forests Tiruvallur Division (Conservation) Act, 1980 Chennai Forest Circle / Tiruvallur Forest Division Proposal for diversion of 0.84 ha of forest land in Nemalur in Gummidipoondi Block in Tiruvallur District Online Submission of proposal by the User Agency -Additional details called reply submission -Regarding.
- Ref 1 Principal Chief Conservator of Forests, (Head of Forest Force), Chennai-15, TS3/2986/2022 Dt: 16.06.2022.
 - Online application (Proposal No. FP/TN/ROAD /151937/2022) on 02.02.2022. and Resubmission 22.04.2022, 28.04.2023.

With the above reference cited, It is informed that online application received from the Divisional Engineer, Highways Department, Nabard and Rural Roads, Chengalpattu, for submitting the Proposal for Diversion of 0.84 ha of Forest Land for upgradation of Gummidipoondi –Madarpakkam road to Kavaraipettai – Sathyavedu road Km 2/150-3/350 in Tiruvallur District, is hereby scrutinized and the following corrections / modifications has to be made in the singed hard copy of the proposal.

- In District Collector Certificate, Reserve Forest Name is mentioned as Gummidipoondi Reserve Forest and the name is to be correct and uploaded.
- 2. New set of hard copies of proposal may be submitted to the Nodal Officer and District Forest Officer.

Yours Faithfully Sd/- **K.Rammohan** District Forest Officer Tiruvallur

Copy submitted to Principal Chief Conservator of Forests (HoD), Chennai for information

/t.c.b.o./